dated 04.08.2023 for  the  clearance  of  goods as mentioned  under  Table-I 
above.  I  also  observed  that  goods  were  found  as  declared  in  respect  of 
quantity. However, goods were found mis-declared in respect of value of the 
same. The Importer had declared assessable value of the imported goods of 
Rs. 9,80,501/- (Rupees Nine Lakh Eighty Thousand Five Hundred one only), 

however, upon examination goods were appeared to be found undervalued. 
Importer during investigation period did not agreed with the value proposed 
by  the  department  and  requested  to  provisionally  release  the  goods. 
Accordingly, goods were released to the Importer for home consumption on

[...]

iii) I order to confiscate the impugned goods having re-determined value of 
Rs.  54,74,312/-  (Rupees  Fifty  Four  Lakh  Seventy  Four  Thousand 
Three Hundered Twelve only)  under Section 111(m) of the Customs 
Act, 1962. As the goods already redeemed by the Importer, I impose a 
redemption  fine  of  Rs.  8,20,000/-  (Rupees  Eight  Lakhs  Twenty 
Thousand only) under Section 125 of Customs Act, 1962 in lieu of 
confiscation of the goods for the reasons state in foregoing paras. 

iv) I impose penalty of  Rs. 1,80,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Eighty only) 
upon the Importer under Section 112(a)(ii) of the Customs Act, 1962.